Chipset Name Kernel Version
All chipset All kernel version
Date
Revision
No.
Author History
2017.12.21 V1.0
CanYang

Chapter "How to Enable/Disable the DDR Frequency Scaling Function in the Kernel", DDR frequency scaling
will stop working, included in ddr_init .
Chip Type Code Path
RK3066 arch/arm/mach-rk30/ddr.c, ddr_init() function
RK3026、RK3028A arch/arm/mach-rk2928/ddr.c, ddr_init() function
For kernel 3.0
Method: comment out the following lines in ddr_init() function code :
How to Check the DDR Capacity
If you look for a DDR capacity roughly, using the command blow.This data looks a little smaller than real,
please estimate it to an integer value.
If you need for more detail about DDR capacity, follow this:
if(freq != 0)
    value = clk_set_rate(clk, 1000*1000*freq);
else
    value = clk_set_rate(clk, clk_get_rate(clk));
if (freq == 0)
    _ddr_change_freq(ddr_freq_current);
else
    _ddr_change_freq(freq);
if(freq != 0)
    value=ddr_change_freq(freq);
else
    value=ddr_change_freq(clk_get_rate(clk_get(NULL, "ddr"))/1000000);
root@rk3399:/ # cat /proc/meminfo
MemTotal:        3969804 kB
af://n195
Chip Type loader kernel 3.0/3.10
RK3026 √ √
RK3028A √ √
RK3036 √ ×
RK3066 √ √
RK3126B、RK3126C with trust.img √ ×
RK3126B、RK3126C without trust.img √ √
RK3126 √ √
RK3128 √ √
RK3188 √ √
RK3288 √ √
RK322x √ ×
RK322xh √ ×
RK3328 √ ×
RK3368 √ ×
RK3399 √ ×
RV1108 √ ×
DDR capacity printing in 2 places,which is in DDR initialization stage in loader and kernel. There is no DDR
capacity information to print in kernel 4.4 while some chip have these in kernel 3.10(see the table below).